

# 세 입 총 괄 표

2019년도 추경 3 회 일반회계, 기타특별회계 전체

(단위:천원)

장·관·항	예산액		기정액		비교증감	
		구성비		구성비		증감률
총 계	459,175,000	100.00 %	442,459,000	100.00 %	16,716,000	3.78%
100 지방세 수입	9,550,120	2.08 %	9,550,120	2.16 %	0	0.00%
110 지방세	9,550,120	2.08 %	9,550,120	2.16 %	0	0.00%
111 보통세	9,350,120	2.04 %	9,350,120	2.11 %	0	0.00%
113 지난년도 수입	200,000	0.04 %	200,000	0.05 %	0	0.00%
200 세외수입	21,930,848	4.78 %	21,939,123	4.96 %	△8,275	△0.04%
210 경상적세외수입	9,500,004	2.07 %	9,507,652	2.15 %	△7,648	△0.08%
211 재산임대수입	446,554	0.10 %	454,134	0.10 %	△7,580	△1.67%
212 사용료수입	4,174,292	0.91 %	4,174,292	0.94 %	0	0.00%
213 수수료수입	658,057	0.14 %	658,057	0.15 %	0	0.00%
214 사업수입	2,352,017	0.51 %	2,352,017	0.53 %	0	0.00%
215 징수교부금수입	270,179	0.06 %	270,247	0.06 %	△68	△0.03%
216 이자수입	1,598,905	0.35 %	1,598,905	0.36 %	0	0.00%
220 임시적세외수입	12,430,844	2.71 %	12,431,471	2.81 %	△627	△0.01%
221 재산매각수입	328,574	0.07 %	328,574	0.07 %	0	0.00%
222 부담금	838,484	0.18 %	838,484	0.19 %	0	0.00%
223 과징금및과태료등	263,189	0.06 %	263,189	0.06 %	0	0.00%
224 기타수입	7,549,498	1.64 %	7,550,125	1.71 %	△627	△0.01%
225 지난년도 수입	3,451,099	0.75 %	3,451,099	0.78 %	0	0.00%
300 지방교부세	215,773,850	46.99 %	205,975,572	46.55 %	9,798,278	4.76%
310 지방교부세	215,773,850	46.99 %	205,975,572	46.55 %	9,798,278	4.76%
311 지방교부세	215,773,850	46.99 %	205,975,572	46.55 %	9,798,278	4.76%
400 조정교부금등	12,861,385	2.80 %	12,761,385	2.88 %	100,000	0.78%
420 시·군조정교부금등	12,861,385	2.80 %	12,761,385	2.88 %	100,000	0.78%
421 시·군조정교부금등	12,861,385	2.80 %	12,761,385	2.88 %	100,000	0.78%
500 보조금	140,871,071	30.68 %	134,190,874	30.33 %	6,680,197	4.98%
510 국고보조금등	115,447,999	25.14 %	110,411,009	24.95 %	5,036,990	4.56%
511 국고보조금등	115,447,999	25.14 %	110,411,009	24.95 %	5,036,990	4.56%
520 시·도비보조금등	25,423,072	5.54 %	23,779,865	5.37 %	1,643,207	6.91%
521 시·도비보조금등	25,423,072	5.54 %	23,779,865	5.37 %	1,643,207	6.91%
700 보전수입등및내부거래	58,187,726	12.67 %	58,041,926	13.12 %	145,800	0.25%
710 보전수입등	56,303,613	12.26 %	56,303,613	12.73 %	0	0.00%

(단위:천원)

장·관·항	예산액		기정액		비교증감	
		구성비		구성비		증감률
711 잉여금	51,946,796	11.31 %	51,946,796	11.74 %	0	0.00%
712 전년도이월금	2,628,817	0.57 %	2,628,817	0.59 %	0	0.00%
713 용자금원금수입	1,728,000	0.38 %	1,728,000	0.39 %	0	0.00%
720 내부거래	1,884,113	0.41 %	1,738,313	0.39 %	145,800	8.39%
721 전입금	1,884,113	0.41 %	1,738,313	0.39 %	145,800	8.39%